

## AMENDMENT-1

Dated: 11-May-2015

(NIT No. RECPDCL/TECH/SERVER-GED/e-Tender/2015-16/186 Dated: 27.04.2015)

**1. The following clauses were amended as hereunder:**

Sr. No	RFP Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Page # 20, Section VI Pre-Qualifying Criteria for Bidder, S. No. 3	<p>The bidder must have successfully executed similar projects (meeting any of the below criteria) in the last 3 financial years (FY 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14). The details need to be submitted in the following format along with the copy of the completion Certificate or Purchase Orders.</p> <p>a. One project covering Supply, installation and commissioning of minimum 64 nos. of servers. or b. Two projects each covering Supply, installation and commissioning of minimum 40 nos. of servers. or c. Three projects each covering Supply, installation and commissioning of minimum 32 nos. of servers.</p>	<p>The bidder must have successfully executed similar projects (meeting any of the below criteria) in the <b>last 3 financial years (FY 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15)</b>. The details need to be submitted in the following format along with the copy of the completion Certificate or Purchase Orders.</p> <p>a. One project covering Supply, installation and commissioning of minimum 64 nos. of servers. or b. Two projects each covering Supply, installation and commissioning of minimum 40 nos. of servers. or c. Three projects each covering Supply, installation and commissioning of minimum 32 nos. of servers.</p>

- 2. All bidders to follow the revised Form-III (PROFORMA OF SCHEDULE OF RATES) attached as Annexure-1 below (to be submitted online only).**
- 3. Responses to the queries received during pre-bid meeting are attached as Annexure-2 below.**